

2024-01-30

Pricelist 2024

The Linköping City Airport price list is published on <u>www.linkopingcityairport.se</u> and valid from February 1, 2024.

Table of contents

Our charges	2
Local landing card	2
Swedavia Annual card	2
Take off	2
Aircraft parking	2
Passenger handling	2
Infrastructural fee/passenger fee	2
Passenger service	2
Ramp handling	3
Ramp service	3
Catering Service	3
Security charge	4
Environmental fee	4
Extended and extra opening costs	4
Payment of charges and payment obligations	5

Our charges

Local landing card

Offered to non-commercial aircraft based on Linköping City Airport with an MTOW less than 5700kg. Please contact charlotta.bjorklund@linkopingcityairport.se for further information.

Swedavia Annual card

Swedavia Annual card is accepted at Linköping City Airport as we are part of the Swedavia Annual Card system, with the exception of parking charge which Is debited according to this price list.

Take off

Calculated on the basis of Maximum Take Off Weight (MTOW)

Each started ton	85 SEK
Minimum charge is	575 SEK

Aircraft parking

Valid for all aircrafts parked on stands at Linköping City Airport. First 3 hours free of charge.

Daytime 06.00-22.00:	23 SEK/ton based on MTOW up to 24h.
Minimum charge	286 SEK
Nighttime 22.00-06.00:	1720 SEK

Passenger handling

Below are our normal AD HOC prices together with the most commonly asked services. For multiple operations we will set up a contract based on IATA Standard Ground handling Agreement. For any questions or quotes, please contact <u>op@linkopingcityairport.se</u>

Infrastructural fee/passenger fee

Passenger charges are payable for all passengers to national and international destinations, HOSP flights exempted.

Domestic/international charge is

131 SEK/departing passenger

Passenger service Check-in/sending ess as mvt

109 SEK/passenger

Ramp handling

Ramp handling is mandatory (marshalling, stairs, GPU 60 min, load or unload).

Size 1 (<7500 kg)	800 SEK/half call
Size 2 (7500-15000 kg)	1145 SEK/half call
Size 3 (15001-33000kg)	1 830 SEK/half call
Size 4 (33001-50000 kg)	2 175 SEK/half call
Size 5 (>50000 kg)	2 630 SEK/half call

Ramp service

Below are our normal AD HOC prices together with the most commonly asked tasks. For multiple operations we will set up a contract based on IATA Standard Ground Handling Agreement.

For any quotes or questions about other services, please contact: <u>op@linkopingcityairport.se</u>

Air starter	910 SEK
De icing fixed cost	2 600 SEK
De icing Fluid Type 1 incl. environmental charge	49 SEK/litre
De icing Fluid Type 2 incl. environmental charge	64 SEK/litre
De icing Mechanical	625 SEK
Escort passenger/vehicle	410 SEK
Garbage disposal	425 SEK
Gate opening for ambulance	120 SEK
GPU	60 SEK/per hour
Heater (max 2 hrs)	745 SEK/per hour
Toilet Service	920 SEK
Water Service Potable	625 SEK

Catering Service

Linköping City Airport can not offer catering service. For catering request, please contact Restaurang Skyline, <u>kontakt@restaurangskyline.se</u>

Security charge

The security charge is levied and administrated by the Swedish Transport Agency according to regulation (EC) no 300/2008 and the Swedish Act on Aviation Security (2004:1100). The charge is levied per departing passenger for aircraft exceeding 10 tonnes.

Environmental fee

Between 22.00-24.00	800 SEK
Between 24.00-05.00	1400 SEK
Between 05.00-06.00	800 SEK

Extended and extra opening costs

Requested and confirmed but not used extra opening will be fully charged.

Extended opening

The charge is to keep ATS and Rescue service open outside opening hours presented in AIP – Airport Information. Minimum charge is 1 hour in direct connection to

1 st of April – 31 st of October	5 150 SEK per hour
31 st of October – 31 st of March	6 850 SEK per hour

Extra opening

When extra opening is required not in direct connection with AIP published opening hours a minimum of 3 hours will be charged.

1 st of April – 31 st of October	15 450 SEK
31 st of October – 31 st of March	20 550 SEK

Payment of charges and payment obligations

The aircraft owner, user and/or person acting as the representative of the owner of the aircraft are jointly and severally liable for the payment of the charges in this price list.

All rates are in SEK and are exclusive of any taxes or levies payable thereon. The total amount shall be rounded off to the next full SEK. Value added tax (VAT) shall be paid according to applicable law.

All charges described according to this price list are due to immediate payment to Linköping City Airport AB. unless otherwise agreed in writing, the owner, pilot or representative of the aircraft shall report to the Airport Office immediately before take-off of immediately after landed at the airport.

Agreement can be made concerning periodic invoicing, provided the owner or user of the aircraft operates on a regular basis or has higher volume of traffic. Payment terms in 30 days net.

Upon request, the airline is obliged to make all necessary information available to Linköping City Airport for credit rating purposes. All information received will be treated confidentially.

In the event of failure to the charges due, the following provisions shall furthermore apply:

- Late payment will result in interest of overdue payment of 15,5% and an administrative cost of 100 SEK.
- In the event of failure to pay, Linköping City Airport may inform airline that it will not be allowed to operate from Linköping City Airport until all charges plus interest and service fees have been paid in full.
- In the event of failure to pay, Linköping City Airport is entitled by law to take legal action against the aircraft including but not limited to attachment of the aircraft itself, its fuel and engines irrespective of who may be from time to time the owner of such assets and Linköping City Airport will, without incurring any liability from the owner of the aircraft, the holder and user thereof and any person action as representative of the owner, the holder or user thereof be entitled to prevent the aircraft from departing from Linköping City Airport until all charges have been paid in full.

-Immediately after failure to pay, Linköping City Airport may demand a Banker's guarantee for the amount due and for expected charges for the following three months.

-After failure to pay, Linköping City Airport may change agreed payment terms concerning periodic invoicing and revert immediate payments for future take offs from the airport.